



GC(XXXVI)/1035 23 September 1992

GENERAL Distr.
Original: ENGLISH

Thirty-sixth regular session

PARTICIPATION OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA (SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO)

Draft resolution recommended by the Board of Governors

The General Conference,

Recalling resolution A/47/1 of the United Nations General Assembly upon the recommendation of the Security Council of 19 September 1992 (S/RES/777)that the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (Serbia and Montenegro) should apply for membership in the United Nations and that it shall not participate in the work of the General Assembly,

Considers that the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (Serbia and Montenegro) cannot continue automatically the membership of the former Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia in the IAEA; and decides that the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (Serbia and Montenegro) should apply for membership in the Agency and that it shall not take any further part in the work of the Board and the General Conference.